

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835  
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. Price	Extension	Scott Construction Inc. Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>				
1 - ACADIA CT:ACADIA DR-187 FT W OF ACADIA DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$929.28	\$929.28	\$883.12
2 - ACADIA DR:COLONY DR-EVERGLADE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,219.20	\$8,219.20	\$8,793.11
3 - ANDOVER CIR:SAWMILL RD-250 FT S OF SAWMILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,245.76	\$2,245.76	\$2,675.64
4 - APPALACHIAN WAY:229 FT E OF BLUE RIDGE PKWY-432 FT W OF BLUE RIDGE PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,407.04	\$4,407.04	\$4,519.26
5 - APPLE HILL CIR:N WESTFIELD RD-543 FT SW OF N WESTFIELD RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,859.68	\$3,859.68	\$4,399.55
6 - APPOMATTOX CT:GETTYSBURG DR-207 FT N OF GETTYSBURG DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,659.68	\$1,659.68	\$2,130.94
7 - ARBOR VITAE PL:BORDNER DR-174 FT NW OF BORDNER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,223.20	\$1,223.20	\$1,705.95
8 - BACKBAY CIR:MIDDLETON ST-340 FT S OF MIDDLETON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,058.73
9 - BEACH ST:ANCHORAGE AVE-77 FT S OF CABLE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,037.12	\$5,037.12	\$2,370.37
10 - BISHOPS HILL CIR:TRAMORE TRAIL-730 FT N OF TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,037.12	\$5,037.12	\$5,476.99
11 - BITTERSWEET PL:BORDNER DR-722 FT W OF BORDNER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,349.60	\$2,349.60	\$3,313.56
12 - BLUE RIDGE CT:BLUE RIDGE PKWY-281 FT SE OF BLUE RIDGE PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,557.28	\$2,557.28	\$2,753.46
13 - BLUE RIDGE PKWY:N YELLOWSTONE DR-191 FT N OR APPALACHIAN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$16,520.75
14 - BOOTHBAY CIR:N HIGH POINT RD-306 FT E OF N HIGH POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,557.28	\$2,557.28	\$2,882.79
15 - BORDNER DR:303 FT SE OF FORSYTHIA PL-N ROSA RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,151.36	\$11,151.36	\$11,972.41
16 - BRANFORD LN E:N WESTFIELD RD-436 FT E OF N WESTFIELD RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,351.04	\$3,351.04	\$3,657.31
17 - BRANFORD LN W:N WESTFIELD RD-688 FT W OF N WESTFIELD RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,697.44	\$4,697.44	\$4,968.20
18 - BRODY DR:CRAIG AVE-TEMKIN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,185.76	\$8,185.76	\$9,137.08
19 - BRYCE CANYON CIR:N YELLOWSTONE DR-491 FT NE OF N YELLOWSTONE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,220.80	\$3,220.80	\$3,477.74
20 - CABLE AVE:BEACH ST-SOUTH HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,144.80	\$4,144.80	\$4,267.86
21 - CAMELOT DR:182 FT W OF CAMELOT DR-BAKER AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,264.96	\$8,264.96	\$8,086.79
22 - CAMELOT DR:180 FT N OF CAMELOT DR-S END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,639.68	\$3,639.68	\$4,040.40
23 - CAPITAL AVE:OLD MIDDLETON RD-UNIVERSITY AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,768.00	\$9,768.00	\$8,893.16
24 - CARLSBAD DR:126 FT E OF SAN JUAN TRL-SAN JUAN TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,202.08	\$1,202.08	\$1,418.63

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835  
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
25 - CASTLEBAR CT:LONGMEADOW RD-186 FT SW OF LONGMEADOW RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,708.96	\$1,708.96	\$2,077.06
26 - CEDAR PL:BORDNER DR-531 FT W OF BORDNER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,048.32	\$3,048.32	\$2,778.04
27 - CHARMANY DR:S ROSA RD-RESEARCH PARK BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,897.60	\$11,897.60	\$13,113.98
28 - CHESTERTON CIR:TRAMORE TRL-388 FT S OF TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,120.48	\$3,120.48	\$3,447.81
29 - COLONY DR:HORSESHOE BND-N GAMMON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,329.76	\$9,329.76	\$8,491.25
30 - CORONADO CT:MINERAL POINT RD-379 FT N OF MESA VERDE CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,780.48	\$3,780.48	\$3,651.32
31 - CRESTWOOD PL:N ROSA RD-457 FT W OF N ROSA RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,296.48	\$3,296.48	\$2,779.11
32 - DAHLEN DR:LORRAINE DR-N END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,968.16	\$5,968.16	\$5,808.34
33 - DARIEN CIR:TRAMORE TRL-258 FT N OF TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,409.44	\$2,409.44	\$2,639.73
34 - DARIEN DR:SAWMILL RD-TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,136.00	\$4,136.00	\$4,507.29
35 - DOGWOOD PL:BORDNER DR-600 FT W OF BORDNER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,333.44	\$3,333.44	\$3,745.39
36 - DRIFTWOOD AVE:S ROSA RD-ISLAND DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,896.16	\$10,896.16	\$11,636.35
37 - DRUMHILL CIR:MIDDLETON ST-372 FT E OF MIDDLETON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,833.60	\$2,833.60	\$3,280.21
38 - DUNRAVEN CT:S YELLOWSTONE DR-177 FT W OF S YELLOWSTONE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,281.28	\$1,281.28	\$1,849.61
39 - E NEWHAVEN CIR:TRAMORE TRL-464 FT E OF TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,285.92	\$3,285.92	\$3,914.70
40 - E SPYGLASS CT:PEBBLE BEACH DR-407 FT E OF PEBBLE BEACH DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,680.48	\$2,680.48	\$3,292.18
41 - EASTBOURNE CIR:SAWMILL RD-536 FT S OF SAWMILL CIR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,995.20	\$3,995.20	\$4,531.23
42 - EDDY ST:SOUTH HILL DR-DRIFTWOOD AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,520.01
43 - ELDER PL:N ROSA RD-674 FT W OF BORDNER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$7,176.95
44 - ELLIS POTTER CT:SCHROEDER RD-483 FT N OF SCHROEDER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,578.08	\$3,578.08	\$4,234.51
45 - ENTERPRISE LN:NORMANDY LN-S YELLOWSTONE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,226.88	\$6,226.88	\$7,295.81
46 - FIRESTONE CT:HARVEST HILL RD-331 FT SW OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,374.24	\$2,374.24	\$2,933.03
47 - FISKDALE CIR:N GAMMON RD-S END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,685.44	\$3,685.44	\$4,172.09
48 - FLAMBEAU RD:UNIVERSITY AVE-TOMAHAWK TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,584.00	\$1,584.00	\$3,390.52

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835  
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. Price	Extension	Scott Construction Inc. Price
49 - FORSYTHIA PL:BORDNER DR-867 FT W OF BORDNER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,872.00	\$3,872.00	\$5,140.50
50 - FORWARD DR:2056 FT N OF SCHROEDER RD-SCHROEDER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,319.04	\$15,319.04	\$16,284.74
51 - FOX POINT CIR:TRAMORE TRL-577 FT W OF TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,872.00	\$3,872.00	\$4,710.81
52 - FRIGATE DR:SOUTH HILL DR-DRIFTWOOD AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,884.80	\$7,884.80	\$8,350.16
53 - GALLEY CT:FRIGATE DR-302 FT E OF FRIGATE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,009.92	\$2,009.92	\$2,406.28
54 - GAMMON PL:MINERAL POINT RD-S GAMMON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,744.00	\$7,744.00	\$8,072.25
55 - GETTYSBURG DR:S YELLOWSTONE DR-INNER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,824.96	\$7,824.96	\$8,499.80
56 - GLACIER CT:GLACIER DR-203 FT N OF GLACIER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,828.64	\$1,828.64	\$1,735.88
57 - GLACIER DR:N YELLOWSTONE DR-BLUE RIDGE PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,677.76	\$5,677.76	\$6,177.32
58 - GLENSIDE CIR:HARVEST HILL RD-502 FT SE OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,854.40	\$3,854.40	\$3,974.56
59 - GRAND CANYON CT:OFFSHORE DR-W PLATTE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$33,580.80	\$33,580.80	\$36,487.59
60 - GRAND TETON PLZ:S YELLOWSTONE DR-GRAND CANYON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,814.40	\$7,814.40	\$8,242.42
61 - HARBOR CT:564 FT E OF LAKE MENDOTA DR-LAKE MENDOTA DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,675.20	\$2,675.20	\$2,821.87
62 - HARVEST HILL RD:SAUK RIDGE TRL-396 FT W OF N WESTFIELD RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$25,405.60	\$25,405.60	\$32,562.63
63 - HAVERHILL CIR:HARVEST HILL RD-575 FT N OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,259.20	\$4,259.20	\$4,704.82
64 - HAWSER RD:SOUTH HILL DR-ISLAND DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,514.72	\$3,514.72	\$3,669.28
65 - HEIM AVE:QUETICO DR-UNIVERSITY AV - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,484.10
66 - HIGHGATE CIR:TRAMORE TRL-348 ST SE OF TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,738.56	\$2,738.56	\$3,316.76
67 - HODGSON CT:SAUK RIDGE TRL-174 FT E OF SAUK RIDGE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,369.28	\$1,369.28	\$1,855.59
68 - HORSESHOE BND:INNER DR-193 FT N OF COLONY DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,602.72	\$3,602.72	\$3,950.61
69 - INNER DR:SOUTH HILL DR-COLONY DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$30,914.40	\$30,914.40	\$36,190.44
70 - INVERRARY CT:HARVEST HILL RD-179 FT SW OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,312.96	\$1,312.96	\$1,945.38
71 - ISLAND DR:SOUTH HILL DR-MINERAL POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,199.68	\$14,199.68	\$15,049.96
72 - ISLE ROYAL DR:N YELLOWSTONE DR-CARLSBAD DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,956.80	\$2,956.80	\$2,783.39

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835  
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
73 - KEELSON DR:INNER DR-QUARTERDECK DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,726.40	\$7,726.40	\$8,020.94
74 - KESSEL CT:SCHROEDER RD-628 FT N OF SCHROEDER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,512.64	\$4,512.64	\$4,866.44
75 - LANDFALL DR:NAUTILUS DR-QUARTERDECK DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,426.88	\$8,426.88	\$8,829.02
76 - LARCH CIR:S HIGHLANDS AVE-402 FT SW OF S HIGHLANDS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,844.16	\$2,844.16	\$2,879.16
77 - LONGMEADOW CIR:LONGMEADOW RD-291 FT SW OF LONGMEADOW RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,513.28	\$2,513.28	\$2,879.16
78 - LONGMEADOW RD:N GAMMON RD-165 FT NW OF CASTLEBAR CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$22,985.60	\$22,985.60	\$24,711.86
79 - LORRAINE DR:DAHLEN DR-PAULINE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,620.80	\$7,620.80	\$6,669.87
80 - MANOR HILL CIR:HARVEST HILL RD-363 FT N OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,120.48	\$3,120.48	\$3,088.66
81 - MARSHA DR:PAULINE AVE-TEMKIN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,227.20	\$5,227.20	\$5,728.39
82 - MASTHEAD DR:ISLAND DR-QUARTERDECK DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,919.68	\$8,919.68	\$9,182.18
83 - MESA VERDE CT:CORONADO CT-E END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,844.16	\$2,844.16	\$3,274.22
84 - MIDDLETON ST:N GAMMON RD-377 FT NW OF BACKBAY CIR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,972.80	\$7,972.80	\$8,529.73
85 - MINOCQUA CRES:MINOCQUA SPUR-LAKE MENDOTA DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,189.44	\$2,189.44	\$2,050.98
86 - MINOCQUA SPUR:TOMAHAWK TRL-MINOCQUA CRES - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,077.12	\$1,077.12	\$939.77
87 - MONDALE CT:ENGLEWOOD DR-369 FT SE OF ENGLEWOOD DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,191.20	\$2,191.20	\$3,057.02
88 - MORNINGDALE CIR:HARVEST HILL RD-510 FT S OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,921.28	\$3,921.28	\$3,944.63
89 - MT RAINIER LN:190 FT W OF BLUE RIDGE PKWY-248 FT E OF BLUE RIDGE PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,641.44	\$3,641.44	\$4,309.76
90 - N GAMMON RD:OLD SAUK RD-547 FT N OF MIDDLETON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$28,332.48	\$28,332.48	\$26,012.48
91 - N HIGH POINT RD:TRAMORE TRL-147 FT N OF NORWALK CIR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,946.40	\$7,946.40	\$10,015.49
92 - N STRATHFIELD CIR:HARVEST HILL RD-396 FT N OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,247.20	\$3,247.20	\$3,292.18
93 - N WESTFIELD RD:OLD SAUK RD-TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$24,763.20	\$24,763.20	\$25,448.11
94 - N WHITNEY WAY:OLD MIDDLETON RD-UNIVERSITY AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,440.00	\$11,440.00	\$10,421.67
95 - N WOODMONT CIR:SAWMILL RD-550 FT N OF SAWMILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,778.72	\$3,778.72	\$4,285.82
96 - N YELLOWSTONE DR:INNER DR-EVERGLADE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,577.76	\$15,577.76	\$16,227.44

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835  
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
97 - NAUTILUS DR:ISLAND DR-MINERAL POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,840.00	\$15,840.00	\$14,563.40
98 - NORMANDY LN:ENTERPRISE LN-GRAND CANYON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,504.00	\$9,504.00	\$13,729.66
99 - NORWALK CIR:N HIGH POINT RD-361 FT E OF N HIGH POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,288.00	\$2,288.00	\$3,174.17
100 - ODANA CT:ODANA RD-369 FT NE OF ODANA RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,326.40	\$3,326.40	\$4,839.50
101 - OFFSHORE DR:NAUTILUS DR-GRAND CANYON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,284.80	\$12,284.80	\$11,193.40
102 - OLD MIDDLETON RD:CAPITAL AVE-COUNTRYSIDE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$19,008.00	\$19,008.00	\$21,878.02
103 - OLD SAUK CT:OLD SAUK RD-430 FT S OF OLD SAUK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,886.40	\$2,886.40	\$3,310.14
104 - OLD SAUK RD:OLD MIDDLETON RD-N GAMMON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$47,900.16	\$47,900.16	\$50,085.57
105 - OLYMPIC DR:OZARK TRL-448 FT W OF BLUE RIDGE PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,051.52	\$4,051.52	\$3,774.03
106 - PAULINE AVE:BRODY DR-LORRAINE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,456.00	\$5,456.00	\$5,063.54
107 - PEBBLE BEACH CIR:PEBBLE BEACH DR-686 FT SE OF PEBBLE BEACH DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,968.80	\$3,968.80	\$4,638.98
108 - PEBBLE BEACH DR:OLD SAUK RD-445 FT NW OF SAUK RIDGE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$19,675.25
109 - PINEHURST CIR:PEBBLE BEACH DR-336 FT W OF PEBBLE BEACH DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,000.80	\$3,000.80	\$3,262.25
110 - PONWOOD CIR:N GAMMON RD-E END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,611.52	\$3,611.52	\$4,070.33
111 - POTOMAC LN:NORMANDY LN-ODANA RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,280.64	\$3,280.64	\$3,527.76
112 - QUARTERDECK DR:INNER DR-OFFSHORE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,349.44	\$8,349.44	\$8,811.06
113 - QUETICO DR:HEIM AVE-N END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,069.76	\$2,069.76	\$2,035.16
114 - RAMSGATE CIR:SAWMILL RD-260 FT S OF SAWMILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,124.32	\$2,124.32	\$2,597.40
115 - RAYOVAC DR:WATTS RD-SCHROEDER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,192.16	\$10,192.16	\$11,159.20
116 - REDMOUND CIR:SAWMILL RD-199 FT E OF SAWMILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,916.64	\$1,916.64	\$2,184.81
117 - RESEARCH PARK BLVD:CHARMANY DR-ODANA RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$29,145.60	\$29,145.60	\$28,500.85
118 - ROUGH LEE CT:OLD MIDDLETON RD-686 FT SW OF OLD MIDDLETON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,848.80	\$4,848.80	\$4,878.41
119 - S GAMMON RD:WATTS RD-SCHROEDER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,022.72	\$17,022.72	\$16,401.03
120 - S ROSA RD:MINERAL POINT RD-RESEARCH PARK BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,361.60	\$14,361.60	\$15,738.32

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. Price	Extension	Scott Construction Inc. Price
121 - S STRATHFIELD CIR:HARVEST HILL RD-458 FT S OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,592.16	\$3,592.16	\$3,830.90
122 - S WHITNEY WAY:MINERAL POINT RD-WEST BELTLINE HWY RAMP (WB) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$70,505.60	\$70,505.60	\$72,143.59
123 - S WOODMONT CIR:SAWMILL RD-584 FT S OF SAWMILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,711.84	\$3,711.84	\$4,704.82
124 - S YELLOWSTONE DR:INNER DR-ODANA RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$30,474.40	\$30,474.40	\$26,697.42
125 - SAN JUAN TRL:N YELLOWSTONE DR-OLD SAUK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,016.00	\$5,016.00	\$5,482.97
126 - SARATOGA CIR:SHILOH DR-336 FT S OF SHILOH DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,633.74
127 - SAUK RIDGE TRL:OLD SAUK RD-PEBBLE BEACH DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$19,455.04	\$19,455.04	\$20,992.12
128 - SAWMILL RD:N GAMMON RD-REDMOUND CIR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$34,284.80	\$34,284.80	\$37,325.60
129 - SCHLOUGH CT:SAUK RIDGE TRL-440 FT SE OF SAUK RIDGE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,627.68	\$2,627.68	\$3,232.32
130 - SCHROEDER CT:SCHROEDER RD-441 FT N OF SCHROEDER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,627.68	\$2,627.68	\$3,549.57
131 - SCHROEDER RD:W BELTLINE HWY OFF RAMP (EB)-S GAMMON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$58,118.72	\$58,118.72	\$58,453.26
132 - SHEA CT:HARVEST HILL RD-464 FT N OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,752.64	\$2,752.64	\$3,441.82
133 - SHILOH CT:SHILOH DR-192 FT S OF SHILOH DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,192.96	\$2,192.96	\$1,837.63
134 - SHILOH DR:N YELLOWSTONE DR-EVERGLADE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,856.00	\$9,856.00	\$10,223.71
135 - SILVERTREE RUN:N WHITNEY WAY-UNIVERSITY ROW ROUNDABOUT (WB) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,294.72	\$3,294.72	\$3,547.86
136 - SILVERTREE RUN ROUNDABOUT (EB):UNIVERSITY ROW -SILVERTREE RUN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,056.00	\$530.17
137 - SOUTH HILL DR:S ROSA RD-ISLAND DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,238.08	\$15,238.08	\$16,185.54
138 - SPRING CT:889 FT NE OF LAKE MENDOTA DR-LAKE MENDOTA DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,928.00	\$4,928.00	\$4,896.79
139 - SPRING HARBOR DR:LAKE MENDOTA DR-UNIVERSITY AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,012.80	\$4,012.80	\$3,974.56
140 - ST ANDREWS CIR:HARVEST HILL RD-439 FT S OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,115.20	\$3,115.20	\$3,579.50
141 - STRUCK ST:SEYBOLD RD-SCHROEDER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,213.76	\$14,213.76	\$12,518.83
142 - STURBRIDGE CIR:SAWMILL RD-358 FT S OF THORNHILL CIR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,276.80	\$4,276.80	\$4,710.81
143 - SUE PL:BRODY DR-341 FT NE OF BRODY DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,011.68	\$2,011.68	\$2,412.27

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835  
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. Price	Extension	Scott Construction Inc. Price
144 - SUMTER CT:GETTYSBURG DR-191 FT N OF GETTYSBURG DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,532.96	\$1,532.96	\$4,806.58
145 - TEMKIN AVE:DAHLEN DR-NORMAN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,864.96	\$3,864.96	\$8,448.50
146 - THORNHILL CIR:STURBRIDGE CIR-210 FT E OF STURBRIDGE CIR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,069.76	\$2,069.76	\$2,393.03
147 - TOKAY BLVD:S WHITNEY WAY-ODANA RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$21,243.20	\$21,243.20	\$20,723.62
148 - TOMAHAWK TRL:MINOCQUA SPUR-FLAMBEAU RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,611.84	\$2,611.84	\$2,089.89
149 - TORREY PINES CT:HARVEST HILL RD-342 FT S OF HARVEST HILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,215.84	\$2,215.84	\$2,843.24
150 - TRAMORE TRL:SAWMILL RD-FOX POINT CIR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,422.08	\$12,422.08	\$17,286.93
151 - UNIVERSITY ROW:UNIVERSITY ROW ROUNDAABOUT (WB)-UNIVERSITY AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,435.20	\$4,435.20	\$5,704.66
152 - UNIVERSITY ROW ROUNDAABOUT (WB):SILVERTREE RUN-UNIVERSITY ROW - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,056.00	\$564.37
153 - VEBLEN PL:OLD MIDDLETON RD-482 FT SW OF OLD MIDDLETON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,292.96	\$3,292.96	\$3,657.74
154 - W NEWHAVEN CIR:TRAMORE TRL-410 FT W OF TRAMORE TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,340.48	\$3,340.48	\$3,741.11
155 - W PLATTE DR:ODANA RD-GRAND CANYON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,336.00	\$6,336.00	\$6,464.64
156 - W SPYGLASS CT:PEBBLE BEACH DR-141 FT NW OF PEBBLE BEACH DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,094.72	\$1,094.72	\$1,849.61
157 - WALLINGFORD CIR:SAWMILL RD-335 FT N OF SAWMILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,796.64	\$2,796.64	\$3,172.46
158 - WATTS RD:RAYOVAC DR-S GAMMON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$26,665.76	\$26,665.76	\$26,294.67
159 - WINDHAVEN CIR:SAWMILL RD-238 FT S OF SAWMILL RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,147.20	\$2,147.20	\$2,297.26
160 - WOOD CREST CT:OLD MIDDLETON RD-236 FT W OF OLD MIDDLETON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,858.56	\$1,858.56	\$1,837.63
161 - YELLOWSTONE CT:S YELLOWSTONE DR-148 FT W OF S YELLOWSTONE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,254.88	\$1,254.88	\$1,735.88
162 - YOSEMITE PL:353 FT S OF OLD SAUK RD-OLD SAUK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,025.76	\$2,025.76	\$2,098.44
163 - YOSEMITE TRL:N YELLOWSTONE DR-OLYMPIC DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,272.96	\$5,272.96	\$5,530.86
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH	233.00	\$65.00	\$15,145.00	\$100.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	14720.00	\$0.55	\$8,096.00	\$0.55

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	7220.00	\$0.55	\$3,971.00	\$0.55
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH DOUBLE LINE YELLOW - L.F.	21237.00	\$1.10	\$23,360.70	\$1.10
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	82924.00	\$1.10	\$91,216.40	\$1.10
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE, 6' GAP) - L.F.	1037.00	\$1.10	\$1,140.70	\$1.10
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (5' LINE 5' GAP) - L.F.	438.00	\$1.10	\$481.80	\$1.10
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	5289.00	\$1.10	\$5,817.90	\$1.10
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	5822.00	\$1.10	\$6,404.20	\$1.10
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	6361.00	\$1.15	\$7,315.15	\$1.15
60808 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DIAGONAL, 4-INCH - L.F.	370.00	\$3.25	\$1,202.50	\$3.25
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	10386.00	\$8.25	\$85,684.50	\$8.25
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 18-INCH, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK - L.F.	3492.00	\$13.50	\$47,142.00	\$13.50
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	1951.00	\$15.50	\$30,240.50	\$15.50
60822 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	5.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$295.00
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE DETECTOR - EACH	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
60826 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE WITH ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
60828 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE GUIDE (MAN) - EACH	96.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$200.00
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	100.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	9.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00
60831 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
60833 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT & RIGHT/LEFT ARROW - EACH	3.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$245.00
60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	23.00	\$245.00	\$5,635.00	\$245.00
60835 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING - EACH	2.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$975.00
90010 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, YIELD LINE - EACH	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE, 6' GAP) - L.F.	1023.00	\$0.50	\$511.50	\$0.50

**Chip Sealing 2026 - West**

CONTRACT NO. 8835

DATE: 5/7/2026

		<b>Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.</b>		<b>Scott Construction Inc.</b>
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH W/Y SKIPS, (5' LINE 5' GAP) - L.F.	660.00	\$0.50	\$330.00	\$0.50
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	8516.00	\$0.50	\$4,258.00	\$0.50
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	12188.00	\$0.50	\$6,094.00	\$0.50
60806 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH (5' LINE, 5' GAP) - L.F.	440.00	\$0.50	\$220.00	\$0.50
194 Items	Totals		\$1,647,177.97	\$1,739,263.45